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DEPUIS 1795

Régime français 1795 - 1814 
1 1795 - 1796 1 an SUIN

2.1 1796 - 1797 1 an PRUNEAU Joseph-Antoine 
3 1797  DEVAREMEONT 
4 1797 - 1803 6 ans WANDERBACH 
5 1803 - 1807 4 ans HARMAND 

2.2 1807 - 1814 7 ans PRUNEAU Joseph-Antoine 

Régime des Alliés 1814 - 1815 
6 1814  ENGELMANN P. 

7.1 1814  1 an FIESS Hubert 
8 1814 - 1815 1 an PELZER Rentey 

Régime néerlandais 1815 - 1830 

9 1815  MERSCH 
10 1816 - 1824 8 ans DOUTRELOUX Jean-François 
7.2 1824 - 1830 6 ans FIESS Hubert

Régime belge 1830 - 1839 

7.3 1830 - 1839 9 ans FIESS Hubert

Indépendance du Grand-Duché de Luxembourg depuis 1839 

11 1839 - 1843 4 ans BELVA Louis-Joseph 
12 1844 - 1853 9 ans SCHON Michel Xavier 
13 1853 - 1863 10 ans RAUSCH Michel
14 1863 - 1884 21 ans JONAS Michel 
15 1884 - 1887 3 ans STUMPER C.H. ff. 
16 1887 - 1915 28 ans FABER Emile 
17 1915 - 1930 15 ans BRAUN Pierre 
18 1930 - 1949 19 ans STUMPER Conrad 
19 1949 - 1971 22 ans WIRTGEN Ferdinand 
20 1971 - 1991 20 ans PIERRET Jules 
21 1991 - 2006 15 ans BLESER Paul 
22 2006 -    HEINEN Romain 


